EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019

Selection Criteria:

Name
BARTONI, ANGELA L

BASSO, EUGENE

BATES, AUDRA K
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN
BULLOCK, ANGELA L
CROCKER, LAUREN D
DENNISON, CHERYL L
DORRIS, BENITAJ
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG
GARNER, MELODEE L
GARNER, SHANE R
GIBSON, LORETTA S
HACKER, LESLIE N
HARRIS, ANDREA S
HENRY, JASON D
HENRY, KERRI

HOLLIS, JOHNNY D
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L
JONES, JAMES KEITH
LAMCZYK, JERON A
LAMKE, MADISON R
LAPPIN, MONA L

LAUR, DANA'Y

(Employer)

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884

Employees = All

Position
250-Special Education Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

100-District Superintendent
372-School Guidance Counselor
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

210281960260000
Base Salary FTE
$63,382.00 1.00
$55,415.00 1.00
$11,715.00 0.60
$49,994.00 1.00
$63,291.00 1.00
$41,958.00 1.00
$32,910.00 0.82
$59,808.00 1.00
$51,917.00 1.00
$54,536.00 1.00
$52,088.00 1.00
$47,504.00 1.00
$59,473.00 1.00
$56,258.00 1.00
$57,851.00 1.00
$104,715.00 1.00
$54,680.00 1.00
$43,618.00 1.00
$53,139.00 1.00
$65,000.00 1.00
$37,809.00 1.00
$37,624.00 1.00
$50,590.00 1.00

$50,903.00

1.00

Vacation
Days

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

N
o

O O O O o o o o

Sick
Days
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Bonuses
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

9/9/2019

Retirement
Enhancements

$6,268.54
$5,480.60
$175.72
$4,944.46
$6,259.54
$4,149.69
$3,254.83
$5,915.07
$5,134.64
$5,393.66
$5,151.56
$4,698.19
$5,881.94
$5,563.97
$5,721.52
$11,893.54
$5,407.91
$4,313.86
$5,255.50
$6,962.63
$3,739.35
$3,721.05
$5,003.40
$5,034.36

9:36 AM

Other
Benefits

$931.04
$6,203.52
$169.86
$736.91
$6,317.72
$620.39
$489.20
$879.22
$6,152.80
$6,190.77
$6,155.28
$6,088.81
$6,262.36
$827.74
$6,238.84
$17,060.37
$6,192.86
$6,032.46
$6,170.52
$6,342.50
$5,948.23
$5,945.55
$6,133.56
$6,138.09



LEMONS, JENNIFER A
LEWIS, ALYSSA G
MASTERS, TRACY L
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M
METCALF, RICK A
MILLER, LEANN
PAGE, NATALIEM
PAYNE, RACHEL J
PETRO, TIFFANY
PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PURCELL, MEGAN N
RUFFINO, PAIGE A
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SGUTT, LENISE J
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR
THERY, JENNIFER J
TINSLEY, REGINA'Y
VANZANDT, ALICIA D
WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, AARON D
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
WILLIAMS, JODY A
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E

Totals

Distinct Employee 49
Base Salary: $2,546,093.00

Bonuses: $0.00

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
103-Principal
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count: 49

$44,409.00
$41,295.00
$57,461.00
$55,800.00
$75,194.00
$62,344.00
$69,150.00
$55,361.00
$47,280.00
$42,132.00
$40,298.00
$37,400.00
$57,176.00
$48,202.00
$61,563.00
$57,318.00
$36,979.00
$53,560.00
$54,011.00
$45,278.00
$58,583.00
$46,569.00
$51,983.00
$51,930.00
$38,639.00

Total Positions 49
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Vacation Days: 20

Annuities: $0.00 Retirement Enhancements: $267,486.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Sick Days: 611
Other Benefits: $246,992.36

$4,392.09
$4,084.12
$8,672.95
$5,518.68
$7,436.76
$6,165.88
$7,373.07
$5,475.26
$4,676.04
$4,166.90
$3,985.51
$3,698.90
$5,654.76
$9,984.23
$6,088.64
$5,668.81
$3,657.26
$5,297.14
$11,187.74
$4,478.04
$5,793.92
$4,605.72
$5,141.17
$5,135.93
$3,821.44

$6,043.93

$610.78

$845.18
$6,209.10
$6,490.31

$915.99
$6,402.68
$6,202.73
$6,085.56
$6,010.91
$5,984.32

$554.30
$6,229.05
$6,098.93
$6,292.66
$6,231.11

$548.20
$6,176.62
$6,183.16
$6,056.53
$6,249.45
$6,075.25
$6,153.75
$6,152.99
$5,960.27
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