EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019

9/9/2019 9:36 AM

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$63,382.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,268.54	\$931.04
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$55,415.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,480.60	\$6,203.52
BATES, AUDRA K	200-Teacher	\$11,715.00	0.60	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.72	\$169.86
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$49,994.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,944.46	\$736.91
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$63,291.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,259.54	\$6,317.72
CROCKER, LAUREN D	200-Teacher	\$41,958.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,149.69	\$620.39
DENNISON, CHERYL L	200-Teacher	\$32,910.00	0.82	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,254.83	\$489.20
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$59,808.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,915.07	\$879.22
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$51,917.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,134.64	\$6,152.80
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$54,536.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,393.66	\$6,190.77
GARNER, MELODEE L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$52,088.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,151.56	\$6,155.28
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$47,504.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,698.19	\$6,088.81
GIBSON, LORETTA S	200-Teacher	\$59,473.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,881.94	\$6,262.36
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$56,258.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,563.97	\$827.74
HARRIS, ANDREA S	200-Teacher	\$57,851.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,721.52	\$6,238.84
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$104,715.00	1.00	20	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,893.54	\$17,060.37
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Guidance Counselor	\$54,680.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,407.91	\$6,192.86
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$43,618.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,313.86	\$6,032.46
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$53,139.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,255.50	\$6,170.52
JONES, JAMES KEITH	103-Principal	\$65,000.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,962.63	\$6,342.50
LAMCZYK, JERON A	200-Teacher	\$37,809.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,739.35	\$5,948.23
LAMKE, MADISON R	200-Teacher	\$37,624.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,721.05	\$5,945.55
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$50,590.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,003.40	\$6,133.56
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$50,903.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,034.36	\$6,138.09

LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$44,409.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,392.09	\$6,043.93
LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$41,295.00	0.93	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,084.12	\$610.78
MASTERS, TRACY L	200-Teacher	\$57,461.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,672.95	\$845.18
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$55,800.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,518.68	\$6,209.10
METCALF, RICK A	200-Teacher	\$75,194.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,436.76	\$6,490.31
MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$62,344.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,165.88	\$915.99
PAGE, NATALIE M	103-Principal	\$69,150.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,373.07	\$6,402.68
PAYNE, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$55,361.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,475.26	\$6,202.73
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$47,280.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,676.04	\$6,085.56
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$42,132.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,166.90	\$6,010.91
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$40,298.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,985.51	\$5,984.32
RUFFINO, PAIGE A	200-Teacher	\$37,400.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,698.90	\$554.30
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$57,176.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,654.76	\$6,229.05
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$48,202.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,984.23	\$6,098.93
SGUTT, LENISE J	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$61,563.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,088.64	\$6,292.66
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$57,318.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,668.81	\$6,231.11
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR	200-Teacher	\$36,979.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,657.26	\$548.20
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$53,560.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,297.14	\$6,176.62
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$54,011.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,187.74	\$6,183.16
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$45,278.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,478.04	\$6,056.53
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$58,583.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,793.92	\$6,249.45
WILLIAMS, AARON D	200-Teacher	\$46,569.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,605.72	\$6,075.25
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$51,983.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,141.17	\$6,153.75
WILLIAMS, JODY A	200-Teacher	\$51,930.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,135.93	\$6,152.99
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E	200-Teacher	\$38,639.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,821.44	\$5,960.27

Totals

Distinct Employee 49 Distinct Positions Count: 49 Total Positions 49 Vacation Days: 20 Sick Days: 611

Base Salary: \$2,546,093.00 **Bonuses:** \$0.00 **Annuities:** \$0.00 **Retirement Enhancements:** \$267,486.49 **Other Benefits:** \$246,992.36